
208 
October 28~ 1968 
Resolutions Book 6 - Page 208 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF CERTAIN TAXES 

Reference is made to the schedule of "Taxpayers and Refunds Requested" 

attached to the Docket for consideration of the City Council. On the basis 

of that schedule, which is incorporated herein, the following facts are 

found: 

1. The City-County Tax Collector collected taxes from the taxpayers 

set out on the list attached. 

2. The City-County Tax Collector has certified that those taxpayers 

made demand in writing for refund of the amounts set out on the schedule 

within eight (8) years from the date the amounts were due to be paid. 

3. 
i 

The amounts listed on the schedule were collected through clericall 

error or by a tax illegally levied and assessed. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of 

Charlotte, North Carolina,in regular session assembled this 28th day of 

October, 1968, that those taxpayers listed on the schedule of "Taxpayers 

and Refunds Requested", be refunded the amounts therein set out and that 

schedule and this resolutionc be spread upon the minutes of this meeting. 

Approved as to form: 

Acting City Attorney 

R',221d, and the City Council of the City of CharlDtte~ 
North Carolina in regular session convened on the 28th day of October, 
1968 9 the. refer;;;me-2 having been made in Hinute BoOok 513 at page 
8.:1d r·ecoroed in full in Resolutions Book 6 t at page 208. 

Ruth Arms 
Clerk 



Oc-tober 28~ 1968 
Resolutions Book 6 - Page 208 

TAXPA YERS AND REFUNDS REQUESTED 

NAME OF TAXPAYER 

Warphil Corporation 
(1967 taxes) 

Mr s. Lottie B. Ha1ber stadt 

Joseph Louis Sommer 

William R. Lewis 

Richard E. Hepler 

James C. Price 

Mary R. Olive 

Henry Seawell 

Leasing Services, Inc. 

J. C. Brookshire, Sr. , Heirs 
(1967 taxes) 

William L. Spruill 

J. C. Brookshire, Sr. , Heirs 
(1966 taxes) 

J. C. Brookshire, Sr., Heirs 
(1965 taxes) 

Sharon Amity Pure Oil Service 

J. A. Cartr ette Construction Co. 

AMOUNT OF REFUND 
REQUESTED 

20.45 

2.33 

1. 85 

1. 16 

5. 61 

26.92 

25.30 

48.51 

18. 51 

90.72 

36.22 

84.66 

84.66 

10.00 

10.00 

$ 466.90 

REASON 

Discount not taken 
in error 

" 

" 

" 

Overcharge on car 

Error in listing 

Error in listing 

Error in listing 

Error in listing 

Charged in error 

Listed in error 

Charged in error 

Charged in error 

Error 

Duplication 



--',' 


